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ప 
Public

Volume IV Summary

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ

Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
3 లంణ ష  ప   III Public Account of the State of

Telangana
  

ఐ న తల
,భష,దలన

I Small Savings, Provident Funds.
etc

  

() భష (b) Provident Funds   
ష  భష  8009 State Provident Funds 1998,59.20 1819,68.53
త () Total (b) 1998,59.20 1819,68.53
() ఇతర  (c) Other Accounts   
, ంఛ  8011 Insurance and Pension Funds 1469,62.86 1361,14.62
త () Total (c) 1469,62.86 1361,14.62
త Total I Small Savings, Provident

Funds. etc
3468,22.06 3180,83.15

 జ  J Reserve Funds   
(ఎ) వ గల జ  (a) Reserve Funds Bearing Interest   

రణ , ఇతర జ  8121 General and Other Reserve Funds 971,48.03 575,60.75

త (ఎ) Total (a) 971,48.03 575,60.75
() వ  జ  (b) Reserve Funds not Bearing

Interest
  

ణ చన  8222 Sinking Funds 1158,90.82 837,83.48
అవృ , సంమ  8229 Development and Welfare Funds 19.49 31.96

రణ , ఇతర జ  8235 General and Other Reserve Funds 238,19.44 209,42.17

త () Total (b) 1397,29.75 1047,57.61
త Total J Reserve Funds 2368,77.78 1623,18.36

   అ K Deposits and Advances   
(ఎ) వ గల  (a) Deposits Bearing Interest   
 క ల  8338 Deposits of Local Funds 1925,67.60 676,35.46
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
Account
సంగ హ SUMMARY (య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

RECEIPTS అం OUTGOINGS
వరతక
అంశ

EXPLANATORY
REMARKS

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
III

I

(b)

1819,68.53 2398,31.23 1208,37.22 1583,82.86 1583,82.86 1450,04.93 8009

1819,68.53 2398,31.23 1208,37.22 1583,82.86 1583,82.86 1450,04.93

(c)

1361,14.62 1763,63.03 359,99.91 642,42.29 642,42.29 431,99.91 8011

1361,14.62 1763,63.03 359,99.91 642,42.29 642,42.29 431,99.91

3180,83.15 4161,94.26 1568,37.13 2226,25.15 2226,25.15 1882,04.84

J

(a)

575,60.75 1165,77.67 373,19.39 2536,22.38 2536,22.38 447,83.29 8121

575,60.75 1165,77.67 373,19.39 2536,22.38 2536,22.38 447,83.29

(b)

837,83.48 1390,69.00 1158,90.82 837,83.48 837,83.48 1390,69.00 8222

31.96 23.41 -0.01 .. .. .. 8229

209,42.17 285,83.35 229,19.82 207,41.52 207,41.52 275,03.80 8235

1047,57.61 1676,75.76 1388,10.63 1045,25.00 1045,25.00 1665,72.80

1623,18.36 2842,53.43 1761,30.02 3581,47.38 3581,47.38 2113,56.09

K

(a)

676,35.46 2310,81.12 1523,76.13 626,01.48 626,01.48 1828,51.35 8338
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ప 
Public

Volume IV Summary

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ

Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
ఇతర  8342 Other Deposits 2443,48.77 2527,44.12
త (ఎ) Total (a) 4369,16.37 3203,79.58
() వ   (b) Deposits not Bearing Interest   

  8443 Civil Deposits 48898,30.90 54475,80.25
 క ల  8448 Deposits of Local Funds 13538,23.44 17815,08.61
ఇతర  8449 Other Deposits 7412,42.01 16511,97.56
త () Total (b) 69848,96.35 88802,86.42
() అ (c) Advances   
 అ 8550 Civil Advances 1.60 0.96
త () Total (c) 1.60 0.96
త Total K Deposits and Advances 74218,14.32 92006,66.96

 అమ ధ L Suspense and Miscellaneous   
() అమ (b) Suspense   
అమ  8658 Suspense Accounts 2976,20.02 ..
త () Total (b) 2976,20.02 ..
() ఇతర  (c) Other Accounts   
,   8670 Cheques and Bills 24,88.56 ..
శత నగ అ 8672 Permanent Cash Imprest .. ..
నగ ల  బ  8673 Cash Balance Investment Account 6720,12.72 ..

త () Total (c) 6745,01.28 ..
()  ప తల  (d) Accounts with Governments

Foreign Countries
  

ఇతర శల ప తల  8679 Accounts With Governments of Other
Countries

.. ..

త () Total (d) .. ..
త Total L Suspense and

Miscellaneous
9721,21.30 ..
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
Account
సంగ హ SUMMARY (య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

RECEIPTS అం OUTGOINGS
వరతక
అంశ

EXPLANATORY
REMARKS

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
2527,44.12 2948,50.47 2017,18.69 2490,91.40 2490,91.40 2420,62.40 8342

3203,79.58 5259,31.59 3540,94.82 3116,92.88 3116,92.88 4249,13.75

(b)

54475,80.25 58680,78.92 44222,39.37 51510,41.24 51510,41.24 56552,43.68 8443

17815,08.61 16246,41.92 12168,28.58 16055,72.33 16055,72.33 14601,94.35 8448

16511,97.56 8896,77.58 10573,07.76 16319,89.50 16319,89.50 12688,66.91 8449

88802,86.42 83823,98.42 66963,75.71 83886,03.07 83886,03.07 83843,04.94

(c)

0.96 1.92 .. .. .. .. 8550

0.96 1.92 .. .. .. ..

92006,66.96 89083,31.93 70504,70.53 87002,95.95 87002,95.95 88092,18.69

L

(b)

.. .. 2476,81.72 .. .. .. 8658

.. .. 2476,81.72 .. .. ..

(c)

.. .. 27,21.86 .. .. .. 8670

.. .. 0.25 .. .. .. 8672

.. .. 4436,72.06 .. .. .. 8673

.. .. 4463,94.17 .. .. ..

(d)

.. .. 1.57 .. .. .. 8679

.. .. 1.57 .. .. ..

.. .. 6940,77.46 .. .. ..
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ప 
Public

Volume IV Summary

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ

Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
ఎం జమ M Remittances   
(ఎ) మఆర  ,ఇతర జమ (a) Money Order and Other

Remittances
  

ఒ ఎంం, అంట  అ క
సమం అల మధ నగ జమ,
స 

8782 Cash Remittances and adjustments
between officers rendering Accounts
to the same Accounts Officer

79,44.08 ..

త (ఎ) Total (a) 79,44.08 ..
() ఇతర ప త స   (b) Inter-Government Adjustment

Accounts
  

అంత ష  అమ  8793 Inter-State Suspense Accounts 8.69 ..

త () Total (b) 8.69 ..
త Total M Remittances 79,52.77 ..

3 లంణ ష  ప   III Public Account of the State of
Telangana

89855,88.23 96810,68.47
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
Account
సంగ హ SUMMARY (య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

RECEIPTS అం OUTGOINGS
వరతక
అంశ

EXPLANATORY
REMARKS

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget

Estimate
2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
M

(a)

.. .. 81,73.75 .. .. .. 8782

.. .. 81,73.75 .. .. ..

(b)

.. .. 14,81.25 .. .. .. 8793

.. .. 14,81.25 .. .. ..

.. .. 96,55.00 .. .. ..

96810,68.47 96087,79.62 80871,70.14 92810,68.48 92810,68.48 92087,79.62
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ప 
Public

Estimates
Volume IV

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ
Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
ష  భష  8009 State Provident Funds   
 01 Civil   
రణ భష  M.H.101 General Provident Funds 1992,71.34 1810,88.06
రణ భష  (ల) S.H(01) General Provident Fund (Regular) 1781,89.25 1561,91.67

రంధ  పథక S.H(03) Compulsory Savings Scheme 22.16 7,52.65
 తరగ ..ఎ. S.H(05) G.P.F. Class-IV 185,76.73 215,07.95

..ఎ.వ   50% ఎ.ఆ.ఎ. S.H(07) G.P.F. Work Charged 50% N.R.S. 24,83.20 26,35.79

అల రత స భష  M.H.104 All India Service Provident
Fund

5,87.86 8,80.47

ఆ ఇం స  ం ఫం S.H(01) All India Service Provident Fund 5,87.86 8,80.47

ఇతర భష  60 Other Provident Funds   

Total 8009 1998,59.20 1819,68.53
, ంఛ  8011 Insurance and Pension Funds   
స   M.H.101 Postal Insurance and Life

Annuity Fund
.. 0.02

స  , త  క S.H(01) Postal Insurance and Life Annuity
Fund

0.51 9.47

ంబ ంఛ  M.H.102 Family Pension Funds 0.23 0.29
ల వ తరగ ప త ఉల ంబ
ంచ 

S.H(01) Class IV Govt. Servants Family
Pension Fund

0.23 0.29

ష  ప త   M.H.105 State Government Insurance
Fund

1424,34.65 1300,00.00

ష  ప త త   S.H(01) State Government Life Insurance
Fund.

1424,34.65 1300,00.00

ఇతర  , ంఛ  M.H.106 Other Insurance and Pension
Funds

-6.33 9.81

10




Account
Not Subject to vote

(య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

RECEIPTS అం OUTGOINGS వరతక
అంశ

EXPLANATORY
REMARKS

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
8009

01

M.H.101

1561,91.67 2138,27.28 1001,34.69 1345,47.29 1345,47.29 1201,61.89 S.H(01)

7,52.65 26.60 1.04 57.46 57.46 1.25 S.H(03)

215,07.95 222,92.07 175,70.62 192,31.33 192,31.33 210,84.75 S.H(05)

26,35.79 29,79.84 27,19.93 36,52.99 36,52.99 32,63.92 S.H(07)

M.H.104

8,80.47 7,05.44 4,10.94 8,93.79 8,93.79 4,93.12 S.H(01)

60

1819,68.53 2398,31.23 1208,37.22 1583,82.86 1583,82.86 1450,04.93

8011

0.02 .. .. .. .. .. M.H.101

9.47 0.61 .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

M.H.102

0.29 0.28 .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

M.H.105

1300,00.00 1709,21.59 349,17.47 618,00.00 618,00.00 419,00.97 S.H(01)

M.H.106

11



ప 
Public

Estimates
Volume IV

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ
Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
ష  ప త ఉల ంబ ప జన
 

S.H(01) State Employees Family Benefit
Fund

-5.89 9.81

ష  ప త ఉల సయక ంఛ
పథక

S.H(04) State Government Employees
Contributory Pension Scheme

-0.44 ..

ష  ఉల క  పథకం M.H.107 State Govt. Employees Group
Insurance Scheme

0.01 0.50

ష  ప త ఉల క 
పథకం

S.H(01) State Govt. Employees Group
Insurance Scheme

45,32.57 60,94.27

పంయ ఉల క  S.H(02) Group Insurance for Panchayat
Raj Employees

0.16 0.26

ఇం  ౖ   వలం స (ICDS) S.H(05) Integrated Child Development
Services (ICDS)

1.06 ..

Total 8011 1469,62.86 1361,14.62
రణ , ఇతర జ  8121 General and Other Reserve

Funds
  

ఉల సంమ  M.H.117 Employees Welfare Fund 0.08 0.60
ఉల సంమ  S.H(01) Employees Welfare Fund 80.09 88.15
ప సందన  M.H.122 Disaster Response Fund 779,73.33 431,04.00
ష  ప సందన ర  S.H(01) State Disaster Response Fund 779,73.33 431,04.00

ష  పర అట లన  M.H.129 State Compensatory
Afforestation Fund

190,94.53 ..

పర అట లన S.H(01) Compensatory Afforestation 97,95.27 ..
ం ఏ  ం   S.H(02) Catchment Area Treatment Plan 10,89.82 ..

ఇం  ౖ   ౖ  ం   S.H(03) Integrated Wildlife Management
Plan

2,94.87 ..

అట  క కర ప త వ S.H(04) Net Present value of Forest Land 68,98.62 ..

వ S.H(05) Interest .. ..
ఇతర  S.H(06) Others 10,15.95 ..

12




Account
Not Subject to vote

(య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

RECEIPTS అం OUTGOINGS వరతక
అంశ

EXPLANATORY
REMARKS

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
9.81 .. 3.46 13.28 13.28 4.16 S.H(01)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(04)

0.50 0.01 .. .. .. .. M.H.107

60,94.27 54,39.08 10,78.98 24,11.62 24,11.62 12,94.78 S.H(01)

0.26 0.19 .. 17.39 17.39 .. S.H(02)

.. 1.27 .. .. .. .. S.H(05)

1361,14.62 1763,63.03 359,99.91 642,42.29 642,42.29 431,99.91

8121

0.60 0.11 .. .. .. .. M.H.117

88.15 96.11 .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

M.H.122

431,04.00 935,68.00 171,36.89 1567,73.56 1567,73.56 205,64.29 S.H(01)

M.H.129

.. 117,54.32 49,50.00 237,60.00 237,60.00 59,40.00 S.H(01)

.. 13,07.79 2,25.00 11,16.00 11,16.00 2,70.00 S.H(02)

.. 3,53.84 1,50.00 7,20.00 7,20.00 1,80.00 S.H(03)

.. 82,78.35 146,00.00 698,12.82 698,12.82 175,20.00 S.H(04)

.. .. 2,50.00 14,40.00 14,40.00 3,00.00 S.H(05)

.. 12,19.15 7.50 .. .. 9.00 S.H(06)
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Estimates
Volume IV

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ
Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
ౖ ల ఆయ మద  M.H.130 Farmers Income Support .. 143,68.00
ప న లయం S.H(01) Headquarters Office .. 143,68.00

Total 8121 971,48.03 575,60.75
ణ చన  8222 Sinking Funds   
ణ త ం క రణ ర
గ

01 Appropriation for Reduction
or Avoidance of Debt

  

ఋణ చన  M.H.101 Sinking Funds 562,01.11 566,49.54
వ న అ త ంట ం ష S.H(04) Contribution for redemption of the

outstanding liabilities
562,01.11 566,49.54

ఋణ చన   బ  02 Sinking fund Investment
Account

  

ఋణ చన   బ  M.H.101 Sinking Fund Investment
Account

596,89.71 271,33.94

ల  S.H(01) Purchase of Securities 587,79.68 271,33.85
జ ం కం  ఉనఋణ
చన 

S.H(03) Amount with RBI in Sinking Fund
Current Account

9,10.03 0.09

Total 8222 1158,90.82 837,83.48
అవృ , సంమ  8229 Development and Welfare

Funds
  

 క అవృ   M.H.106 Industrial Development Funds 19.49 31.96
 క పధవృ   ప న  S.H(01) Industrial Research and

Development fund Main Account
0.26 10.94

ప  పశ వృ   S.H(04) Sericulture Development Fund 19.23 21.02

Total 8229 19.49 31.96
రణ , ఇతర జ  8235 General and Other Reserve

Funds
  

మత ,ధయ య  M.H.103 Religious and Charitable
Endowment Fund

55,47.39 45,29.03

ం మత, ధరయ య  S.H(01) Hindu Religious and Charitable
Endowment Funds

55,47.39 44,85.56
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
Account
Not Subject to vote

(య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)
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అంశ

EXPLANATORY
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సవంన అంచ
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2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget
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2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
M.H.130

143,68.00 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

575,60.75 1165,77.67 373,19.39 2536,22.38 2536,22.38 447,83.29

8222

01

M.H.101

566,49.54 674,41.34 .. .. .. .. S.H(04)

02

M.H.101

271,33.85 705,35.62 1140,70.77 837,83.39 837,83.39 1368,84.94 S.H(01)

0.09 10,92.04 18,20.05 0.09 0.09 21,84.06 S.H(03)

837,83.48 1390,69.00 1158,90.82 837,83.48 837,83.48 1390,69.00

8229

M.H.106

10.94 0.31 .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

21.02 23.10 -0.01 .. .. .. S.H(04)

31.96 23.41 -0.01 .. .. ..

8235

M.H.103

44,85.56 66,56.88 46,47.77 43,28.38 43,28.38 55,77.33 S.H(01)
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 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ
Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
ప సయ  S.H(03) Calamity Relief Fund .. 43.47
 చన  ప న  M.H.117 Guarantee Redemption Fund

Main Account
121,37.40 127,09.23

 ంన సయ ,
 చన  ప న 

S.H(04) Relief on account of Guarantee
invoked - Guarantee Redemption
Fund Main Account

121,37.40 127,09.23

 చన   బ  M.H.120 Guarantee Redemption Fund
Investment Account

61,34.65 37,03.91

 చన   బ  S.H(01) Guarantee Redemption Fund
Investment Account

58,73.44 37,03.22

.ఆ.ఎ. కం అం ఆ..ఐ.
వద న త

S.H(02) Amount with RBI in GRF Current
Account

2,61.21 0.69

Total 8235 238,19.44 209,42.17
 క ల  8338 Deposits of Local Funds   
వవయ త ల ం బ M.H.104 Receipts from Agricultural

Farms
1925,67.60 676,35.46

పంయ ఉల భష  ళం
ం   పష 

S.H(01) Deposits of Zilla Praja Parishads
out of Provident Fund contribution

1925,67.60 676,35.46

Total 8338 1925,67.60 676,35.46
ఇతర  8342 Other Deposits   
య రణ  M.H.101 National Defence Fund 0.59 0.41
య రణ  S.H(01) National Defence Fund 0.59 0.41
ప త కం , షల
దల 

M.H.103 Deposits of Government
Companies corporation etc.

50.00 77.55

 వనల అవృ  సంస S.H(09) Water Resources Development
Corporation

50.00 77.55

ఆంధ ప  ష  ప త ఉల సయక
ంఛ పథక

M.H.117 Defined Contribution Pension
Scheme for Government
Employees

2439,86.84 2521,15.28
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
Account
Not Subject to vote

(య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)
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అంశ

EXPLANATORY
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సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
43.47 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(03)

M.H.117

127,09.23 145,64.88 .. .. .. .. S.H(04)

M.H.120

37,03.22 70,48.13 177,50.41 164,12.45 164,12.45 213,00.49 S.H(01)

0.69 3,13.46 5,21.64 0.69 0.69 6,25.98 S.H(02)

209,42.17 285,83.35 229,19.82 207,41.52 207,41.52 275,03.80

8338

M.H.104

676,35.46 2310,81.12 1523,76.13 626,01.48 626,01.48 1828,51.35 S.H(01)

676,35.46 2310,81.12 1523,76.13 626,01.48 626,01.48 1828,51.35

8342

M.H.101

0.41 0.70 0.01 .. .. .. S.H(01)

M.H.103

77.55 60.00 57.55 83.04 83.04 69.05 S.H(09)

M.H.117
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 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ
Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
ష  ప త ఉల సయక ంఛ
పథక

S.H(04) State Government Employees
Contributory Pension Scheme

2439,86.84 2521,14.98

లంణ ఎ  సంస  ఉల
ం ట న  పథకం

S.H(05) Telangana Aided Educational
Institution Employees
Contributory Pension Scheme

.. 0.30

ధ  M.H.120 Miscellaneous Deposits 3,11.34 5,50.88
ఉల సంమ   , ఉల
సంమ ౖ  వన వ  సనౖన ం
ళం

S.H(08) Deposits on Employees Welfare
Fund and matching contribution
equivalent to the interest earned
on the Employees Welfare Fund

3,11.34 4,15.88

ల పర ం బ కషన  S.H(10) Deposits of Commissioner of
Labour under Workmen
Compensation Act

.. 1,35.00

Total 8342 2443,48.77 2527,44.12
  8443 Civil Deposits   
  M.H.101 Revenue Deposits -21.20 6,88.63
  S.H(01) Revenue Deposits -21.20 6,88.63
కస  మ నల మంల  M.H.102 Customs and Opium Deposits -5.91 ..

కస  మ నల మంల  S.H(01) Customs and Opium Deposits -5.91 ..

  M.H.103 Security Deposits 1,05.55 5,22.70
  S.H(01) Security Deposits 1,05.55 5,22.28
కషన / ౖ క  ఆ ఇంటయ
ఎష, ౖ ద 

S.H(02) Deposits of Commissioner /
Director of Intermediate
Education, Hyderabad

.. 0.42

  ల  M.H.104 Civil Court Deposits 10.68 0.42
    S.H(01) Civil Court deposits 1766,95.41 1337,91.25
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Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
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2521,14.98 2944,16.17 2015,94.46 2489,06.13 2489,06.13 2419,13.35 S.H(04)

0.30 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(05)

M.H.120

4,15.88 3,73.60 66.67 1,01.03 1,01.03 80.00 S.H(08)

1,35.00 .. .. 1.20 1.20 .. S.H(10)

2527,44.12 2948,50.47 2017,18.69 2490,91.40 2490,91.40 2420,62.40

8443

M.H.101

6,88.63 .. 1.96 10.15 10.15 2.36 S.H(01)

M.H.102

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

M.H.103

5,22.28 1,26.66 .. 3,33.96 3,33.96 .. S.H(01)

0.42 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(02)

0.42 12.82 .. .. .. .. M.H.104

1337,91.25 2120,34.49 1744,96.22 1347,03.08 1347,03.08 2093,95.46 S.H(01)
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1 2 3
  నసం మ
నణం క 

S.H(02) Deposits of Land Acquisition
Rehabilitation and Resettlement
(LAR&R)

238,98.73 296,05.63

య  జ   , డ, న ండ
  

S.H(05) Deposits of Junior Civil Judge's
Court, Nidamnoor, Nalgonda
District

4.67 3.97

 న య ల  M.H.105 Criminal Courts Deposits 14,03.60 70.93

 న  ల  S.H(01) Criminal Court deposits 14,03.60 70.93

వ గత  M.H.106 Personal Deposits .. 0.01
వ గత  S.H(01) Personal Deposits 1145,13.40 734,02.85
ట   వ   M.H.107 Trust Interest Funds .. 0.19
ట   వ   S.H(01) Trust Interest Funds .. 0.19
ప  వ  M.H.108 Public Works Deposits 233,86.12 394,17.50
ప  వ  S.H(01) Public Works Deposits 233,10.70 390,94.13
ఆ.డ.ఎ & ఎ క ణత యంత ణ
 

S.H(02) Quality Control Charges of RWS &
S

75.42 3,23.37

అట  M.H.109 District Police 238,28.90 10.29
అట  S.H(01) Forest Deposits .. 10.29
లంణ  య ఎషన
ఇ ష ౖ  సయం

S.H(13) Assistance to the Telangana
Residential Educational
Institutions Society

238,28.90 ..

 ల  M.H.110 Deposits of Police Funds .. 0.40
 ల  S.H(01) Deposits of Police Funds .. 0.40
ఇతర య  M.H.111 Other Departmental Deposits 1,64.37 3,90.10
వ స ం మ యంల  S.H(06) Deposits of Archaeology and

Museums
.. 3,90.10

 అం కం   ం ౖ క   S.H(07) Deposits of Director of Town and
Country Planning

1,64.37 ..
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4 5 6 7 8 9
296,05.63 286,78.48 229,78.18 267,60.12 267,60.12 275,73.81 S.H(02)

3.97 5.60 3.01 7.53 7.53 3.62 S.H(05)

M.H.105

70.93 16,84.31 10,52.39 1,19.42 1,19.42 12,62.87 S.H(01)

0.01 .. .. .. .. .. M.H.106

734,02.85 1374,16.09 1129,98.19 788,69.98 788,69.98 1355,97.83 S.H(01)

M.H.107

0.19 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

M.H.108

390,94.13 279,72.85 134,23.22 453,27.94 453,27.94 161,07.87 S.H(01)

3,23.37 90.50 .. .. .. .. S.H(02)

M.H.109

10.29 .. .. 2.38 2.38 .. S.H(01)

.. 285,94.69 404,26.87 .. .. 485,12.25 S.H(13)

M.H.110

0.40 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

M.H.111

3,90.10 .. 3,25.08 .. .. 3,90.10 S.H(06)

.. 1,97.24 31.97 .. .. 38.37 S.H(07)
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ధ ంధ , ష  చట ల  ంద  M.H.116 Deposits under various

central and State Acts
13,44.87 9,55.83

క చట ం  ంద  S.H(01) Deposits under Labour Act -1,41.68 ..

ల పరం ర కషన  S.H(03) Court of Commissioner for
Workmen Compensations

-24.88 ..

 క  న S.H(04) Industrial Tribunal 5,74.60 2,96.12
బ    S.H(06) Deposits of Labour Court 61.79 96.96
1986 గ పరణ చట ం  ంద


S.H(08) Deposits of Under Consumer
Protection Act 1986

8,75.04 5,62.75

ఎకల సందరన  M.H.121 Deposits in connection with
Elections

4.95 0.12

సన మండ అభ  న  S.H(01) Deposits made by candidates for
Legislature

4.95 0.12

 సంస ల  M.H.123 Deposits of Educational
Institutions

.. 31,32.23

 సంస ల  S.H(01) Deposits of Educational
Institutions

61,14.59 143,73.59

జనర   ఫం   య


M.H.124 Un-claimed Deposits in the
General Provident Fund

-41.25 37,25.66

ఇతర  M.H.800 Other Deposits 45184,23.42 51474,87.95
ష  ం ష  S.H(01) Deposits from State Housing

Corporation
850,00.00 300,01.02

ఖమం  సయ S.H(02) C.M. Relief Fund 725,52.89 432,54.46
ధ  S.H(03) Miscellaneous Deposits. 120,21.28 112,83.42
ఇతర  S.H(06) Other Funds 8.89 ..
ట   వ   S.H(07) Trust Interest Fund .. 10.00
 ంయ క వల  S.H(08) Regional Mechanical Work Shop

Deposits
.. ..

 ల మ వజ S.H(09) Distilleries and Beverages 37792,18.54 43125,39.20
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4 5 6 7 8 9
M.H.116

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(03)

2,96.12 6,89.52 4,36.68 3,03.32 3,03.32 5,24.02 S.H(04)

96.96 74.15 46.24 64.45 64.45 55.49 S.H(06)

5,62.75 10,50.05 9,06.40 5,15.99 5,15.99 10,87.68 S.H(08)

M.H.121

0.12 5.94 .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

31,32.23 .. .. .. .. .. M.H.123

143,73.59 73,37.51 109,37.69 91,70.25 91,70.25 131,25.23 S.H(01)

37,25.66 .. .. .. .. .. M.H.124

M.H.800

300,01.02 1020,00.00 5,00.06 780,00.00 780,00.00 6,00.07 S.H(01)

432,54.46 870,63.47 510,40.56 687,29.73 687,29.73 612,48.67 S.H(02)

112,83.42 144,25.53 96,07.76 98,32.00 98,32.00 115,29.31 S.H(03)

.. 10.66 .. .. .. .. S.H(06)

10.00 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(07)

.. .. .. 26.88 26.88 .. S.H(08)

43125,39.20 45350,62.20 34871,07.18 39562,21.00 39562,21.00 45330,85.04 S.H(09)
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మల పథకం ఖల   ం సం
ఆ  సయం

S.H(10) Assistance to TGRTC towards
Reimbursement of Expenditure
for Mahalaxmi Scheme

.. 0.15

ఇంజం  ట  S.H(13) Deposits of Engineering Research
Laboratories

58.54 1,95.80

S.H(17) Hindi Academy 0.04 0.54
.ఎ..ఎ. క  S.H(27) Deposits of TGPSC 65,25.09 3,08.93

ఆగ    ట    S.H(28) Deposits of Arogyasri Health Care
Trust

474,05.59 585,88.47

 ర రక మ రహణ ౖ   S.H(30) Deposits for the society for Bhu
Bharati Programme Management

.. ..

  .. నరం లంణ ష  పౖ ద
శలయ

S.H(33) P.V.Narshimha Rao Veternary
University, Telangana State

103,14.31 108,81.73

  ం ల లంణ ఉనవన
శలయ

S.H(34) Depoisits of Sri Konda Laxman
Telangana State Horticulture
University

47,23.57 39,87.78

. అం .ఈ.ఓ, దట  ం
వలం అ ౖ , లంణ

S.H(36) Vc & CEO,Yadhagirigutta Temple
Development Authroity
Hyd,Telangana

50,00.00 315,00.00

లంణ ష     సరఫ ష
 

S.H(37) Deposits for the Telangana
Drinking Water Supply
Corporation Limited.

400,00.00 860,84.80

ల - రం    ఇష పథకం S.H(39) Palamur - Rangareddy Lift
Irrigation Scheme

7,03.68 3,24.76

కంనగ   ధ ఇష   ల
  న ల 

S.H(41) Deposits of Land Acquisition
charges to various Irrigation
Projects in Karimnagar District

90,52.04 274,56.94
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4 5 6 7 8 9
0.15 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(10)

1,95.80 70.25 58.76 17,45.79 17,45.79 70.51 S.H(13)

0.54 0.05 .. .. .. .. S.H(17)

3,08.93 78,30.11 66,43.00 2,81.03 2,81.03 79,71.59 S.H(27)

585,88.47 568,86.71 542,13.86 824,41.23 824,41.23 650,56.63 S.H(28)

.. .. 41.16 .. .. 49.39 S.H(30)

108,81.73 123,77.17 95,39.43 108,84.71 108,84.71 114,47.31 S.H(33)

39,87.78 56,68.28 49,74.41 40,74.67 40,74.67 59,69.29 S.H(34)

315,00.00 60,00.00 74,63.44 278,29.16 278,29.16 89,56.12 S.H(36)

860,84.80 480,00.00 375,00.00 875,45.20 875,45.20 450,00.00 S.H(37)

3,24.76 8,44.42 18,23.18 205,52.82 205,52.82 21,87.82 S.H(39)

274,56.94 108,62.44 149,06.17 185,33.20 185,33.20 178,87.40 S.H(41)
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1 2 3
ౖ స  స  S.H(42) Deposits of Minorities Study Circle 2,50.00 2,40.00

లంణ నర వలం ష
  .

S.H(44) Deposits of Telangana Mineral
Development Corporation Ltd.

640,60.12 144,00.00

వరంగ   ధ ఇష   ల
  న ల .

S.H(45) Deposits of Land Acquistion
charges to various Irrigation
Projects in Warrangal District.

0.67 11,28.68

ద   ధ ఇష   ల క
 వ  ఆపణల 

S.H(46) Deposits of Land Procurement
charges of various Irrigation
Projects in Medak District

250,58.34 319,35.51

లడ ఆలయ  ంతం అవృ  సంస
క 

S.H(47) Deposits of Vemulawada Temple
Area Development Authority

.. 15,00.00

లంణ ౖ  య ఎషన
ౖ , ౖ ద 

S.H(49) Deposits of Telangana Minorities
Residential Educational Institution
Society, Hyderabad

783,68.25 756,85.78

 యణ క  ౖ 
శలయం, వరంగ క 

S.H(50) Deposits of Koloji Narayana Rao
University of Health Science,
Warangal

2,76.25 3,97.03

న ండ   ధ దల   ల
క  వ  ఆపణల
 ల 

S.H(52) Deposits of Land Procurement
charges of various Irrigation
Projects in Nalgonda District

7,93.61 24,96.43

    ధ దల
  ల క  వ 
ఆపణల  ల 

S.H(53) Deposits of Land Procurement
charges of various Irrigation
Projects in Nizambad District

1,14.06 3,42.27
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4 5 6 7 8 9
2,40.00 3,00.00 1,88.41 2,07.70 2,07.70 2,26.09 S.H(42)

144,00.00 768,72.14 155,00.00 144,00.00 144,00.00 186,00.00 S.H(44)

11,28.68 0.80 1,91.46 11,42.21 11,42.21 2,29.76 S.H(45)

319,35.51 300,70.00 190,53.13 280,51.23 280,51.23 228,63.76 S.H(46)

15,00.00 .. 2,20.80 10,73.88 10,73.88 2,64.96 S.H(47)

756,85.78 940,41.90 777,26.93 529,01.98 529,01.98 932,72.32 S.H(49)

3,97.03 3,31.50 2,76.25 4,00.56 4,00.56 3,31.50 S.H(50)

24,96.43 9,52.33 21,96.55 71,96.40 71,96.40 26,35.86 S.H(52)

3,42.27 1,36.88 8,57.18 20,98.37 20,98.37 10,28.62 S.H(53)
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బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ
Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
ఎ  ం  కణ ల  S.H(56) Deposits of Kalayan Laxmi under

SCD Department
237,17.03 442,46.23

జన సంమ ఖ ంద కణ ల  S.H(57) Deposits of Kalyan Laxmi under
Tribal Welfare Department

177,38.83 290,27.21

కబన తరగల సంమ ఖ కణ
ల 

S.H(58) Deposits of Kalyan Laxmi under
Backward Classes Welfare
Department

1391,25.27 2042,41.77

ౖ సంమ ఖ ంద  ర
క 

S.H(59) Deposits of Shaadi Mubarak under
Minority Welfare Department

419,21.41 357,88.27

లం    కల వలం
ష ,

S.H(60) Deposits of Telangana State
Horticulture Development
Corporation Ltd.,

138,51.30 263,19.77

ఆగ ఖ పంం మ  ప


S.H(61) Deposits of Supeindents and
Principals of Health Department

.. ..

మంల   ధ దల
  ల క  వ 
ఆపణల 

S.H(62) Deposits of Land Procurement
charges of various Irrigation
Projects in Mancherial District

10.30 28,28.88

మరం ం ఆ   ధ
దల   ల క  వ
 ఆపణల 

S.H(63) Deposits of Land Procurement
charges of various Irrigation
Projects in Kummaram Bheem
Asifabad District

2,23.84 ..

ట   ధ ఇష   ల
క  వ  ఆపణల
పం 

S.H(66) Deposits of Land Procurement
charges of various Irrigation
Projects in Surya Pet District

.. ..

లంణ  హణ సంమ పష క


S.H(68) Deposits of Telangana Brahmin
Samkshema Parishad

26,00.67 30,00.02
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2024-25
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Budget
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2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
442,46.23 284,60.43 247,86.57 449,19.93 449,19.93 297,43.88 S.H(56)

290,27.21 212,86.60 192,92.20 245,50.51 245,50.51 231,50.64 S.H(57)

2042,41.77 1669,50.33 828,40.81 1696,07.33 1696,07.33 994,08.97 S.H(58)

357,88.27 503,05.69 414,28.58 378,63.31 378,63.31 497,14.29 S.H(59)

263,19.77 166,21.56 138,51.30 263,19.77 263,19.77 166,21.56 S.H(60)

.. .. 0.87 44.14 44.14 1.04 S.H(61)

28,28.88 12.36 2,46.58 5,65.61 5,65.61 2,95.89 S.H(62)

.. 2,68.61 4,98.57 .. .. 5,98.29 S.H(63)

.. .. 2,86.44 .. .. 3,43.73 S.H(66)

30,00.02 31,20.80 35,57.53 52,38.99 52,38.99 42,69.04 S.H(68)
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Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
ద  వ   ధ దల
  ల క  వ 
ఆపణల 

S.H(69) Deposits of Land Procurement
charges of various Irrigation
Projects in Yadadri Bhuvanagiri
District

149,08.00 304,47.17

మత పశ మ   S.H(70) Deposits of Fisheries Department .. ..

ఉల ఆగ పథకం మ జర
ఆగ పథకం క 

S.H(71) Deposits of Employees Health
Scheme and Journalist Health
Scheme

103,52.62 245,35.95

లంణ ష ం  కబన
తరగల అవృ  ష 


S.H(72) Deposits of Telangana State Most
Backward Classes Development
Corporation Ltd.

67.00 ..

ౖ ద  అవృ  ష 
క 

S.H(74) Deposits of Hyderabad Road
Development Corporation Limited

.. ..

 న ఫ ం అవృ  ష 
క 

S.H(75) Deposits of Musi River Front
Development Corporation Limited

50,01.90 ..

పౖ ద మ పసంరణ ౖ క  క


S.H(76) Deposits of Director of Veterinary
and Animal Husbandry

.. ..

డ - మ    S.H(79) Deposits of Medchal - Malkajgiri
District

6,00.00 ..

ఇతర ప S.H(81) Other Taxes 26,43.97 16,96.36
   ౖ క , ఎ  ఇంజ (AM),
వరంగ 

S.H(83) Deposits of Project Director,
Executive Engineer(AM),
Warangal

.. 2,09.82

రం    కక  ధ   ల 
కరణ  ల 

S.H(84) Deposits of Land Procurement
Charges of Various Projects in
RangaReddy District Collectorate

16,34.36 ..
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Budget
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2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
304,47.17 178,89.60 208,96.00 308,23.20 308,23.20 250,75.20 S.H(69)

.. .. .. 23,78.40 23,78.40 .. S.H(70)

245,35.95 124,23.14 116,89.32 286,32.10 286,32.10 140,27.19 S.H(71)

.. 80.40 31.67 20.48 20.48 38.00 S.H(72)

.. .. .. 44,89.87 44,89.87 .. S.H(74)

.. 60,02.28 11,15.80 36,13.92 36,13.92 13,38.96 S.H(75)

.. .. .. 12.43 12.43 .. S.H(76)

.. 7,20.00 6,00.00 61.59 61.59 7,20.00 S.H(79)

16,96.36 31,72.76 45,60.75 .. .. 54,72.90 S.H(81)

2,09.82 .. .. 8,95.87 8,95.87 .. S.H(83)

.. 19,61.23 .. .. .. .. S.H(84)
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1 2 3
జ ం ఆ ఇం ంౖ S.H(86) RBI Mumbai 35.32 2,62.80

  గ ంలయ సంస  యణట   S.H(90) Zilla Grandhalaya Samstha
Narayanapet District

.. ..

కషన ఎంం  S.H(92) Deposits of Commissioner
Endowment

.. 3,00.00

ఖజ వనల అవృ  మ ంక
ప న అవృ  

S.H(93) Development of Mineral
Resources and Technology Up
gradation Fund

.. 10.00

ఇంటయ క ట    S.H(96) Deposits of Secretary Board of
Intermediate

.. 10.00

 ల ంచం S.H(97) Add Charges 24,85.34 ..
ప  మం  ఆ జన ( ణ) S.H(98) Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana

(Rural)
.. 10.00

ఇతర  S.H(99) Other Deposits 0.50 10.00

Total 8443 48898,30.90 54475,80.25
 క ల  8448 Deposits of Local Funds   
   M.H.101 District Funds 0.50 1.35
   S.H(01) District Funds 0.50 1.35
రలక  M.H.102 Municipal Funds 1207,96.86 1833,82.27
రలక ఋణ  S.H(01) Municipal loan fund 0.28 2.53
ప డల త పథక S.H(02) Municipal Slum Clearance Scheme 5.81 1,17.17

రలక రణ  S.H(03) Municipal General Fund 446,70.01 1101,75.47
ప ష  S.H(06) Municipal Corporation Fund 761,20.76 730,87.10
రత ఇ అష   M.H.104 Funds of Insurance

Association of India
-44.83 6.57

రత ఇ అష   S.H(01) Funds of Insurance Association of
India

-44.83 6.57

పంయ  M.H.109 Panchayat Funds 477,59.45 4505,19.41
 మ పంయ  S.H(01) Village Panchayat Funds 406,95.25 3638,12.39
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4 5 6 7 8 9
2,62.80 42.38 2,17.36 .. .. 2,60.84 S.H(86)

.. .. .. 3,98.59 3,98.59 .. S.H(90)

3,00.00 .. .. 2,46.88 2,46.88 .. S.H(92)

10.00 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(93)

10.00 .. 9,98.24 .. .. 11,97.89 S.H(96)

.. 29,82.41 .. .. .. .. S.H(97)

10.00 .. 106,00.00 .. .. 127,20.00 S.H(98)

10.00 0.60 50,47.00 .. .. 60,56.39 S.H(99)

54475,80.25 58680,78.92 44222,39.37 51510,41.24 51510,41.24 56552,43.68

8448

M.H.101

1.35 0.60 .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

M.H.102

2.53 0.34 .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

1,17.17 6.98 .. .. .. .. S.H(02)

1101,75.47 536,04.00 560,95.44 1657,33.05 1657,33.05 673,14.52 S.H(03)

730,87.10 913,44.90 746,13.29 983,89.80 983,89.80 895,35.96 S.H(06)

M.H.104

6.57 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

M.H.109

3638,12.39 488,34.30 908,44.19 4297,86.93 4297,86.93 1090,13.03 S.H(01)
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1 2 3
మండల ప  పష  S.H(02) Mandala Praja Parishad Funds 57,15.69 564,63.88
  ప  పష  S.H(03) Zilla Praja Parishad Funds 13,48.51 302,42.60
మండల ప  పష సం మండల  మ
పంయ

S.H(04) Mandal Gram Panchayat for
Mandal Praja Parishad

.. 0.54

  M.H.110 Education Funds 3887,79.45 3844,03.44
క  .ఆ. అంద ర క
శలయం 

S.H(11) Deposits of Dr. B.R. Ambedkar
Open University

14,81.39 10,46.22

జవహ  ంక శ లయం S.H(13) Jawaharlal Nehru Technological
University

4,91.03 20,58.04

ఉ శలయం  S.H(16) Deposits of Osmania University 457,10.24 427,07.47

కయ శ లయం  S.H(19) Deposits of Kakatiya University 96,55.00 109,12.40

 శలయ  S.H(22) Deposits of Telugu University 40,29.48 33,60.00

ంక సంమ ౖ క  సంస ల సంఘం


S.H(24) Deposits of Social Welfare
Residential Education Institution
Society

1136,15.06 1291,07.57

వవయ శ లయం S.H(26) Agricultural University 364,31.85 402,17.32
  సంస   S.H(29) Deposits of Sports Authority 187,46.04 34,26.24
అధయన సంస   S.H(30) Deposits of Study Circles 16,00.00 24,00.00
ష  ఉనత  మండ  S.H(31) Deposits of State Council of

Higher Education
47.81 39.86

ఉ  అడ  S.H(32) Deposits of Urdu Academy 12,48.61 36,47.94
ఓ   S.H(34) Open School Deposits 1,54.90 1,29.17
  ఠల సంస , ం   S.H(36) Deposits of Sports School,

Secunderabad
8,75.45 2,94.00

.య..డ .ఆ.ఇ.ఐ.ఎ  S.H(43) Deposits of TGTWREIS 544,77.48 798,40.66
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అంశ

EXPLANATORY
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సవంన అంచ
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2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
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సవంన అంచ
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2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
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2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
564,63.88 68,58.83 167,22.52 337,49.16 337,49.16 200,67.02 S.H(02)

302,42.60 16,18.22 133,23.63 178,43.38 178,43.38 159,88.35 S.H(03)

0.54 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(04)

M.H.110

10,46.22 17,77.67 13,57.94 12,07.59 12,07.59 16,29.53 S.H(11)

20,58.04 5,89.24 12,11.19 11,74.42 11,74.42 14,53.43 S.H(13)

427,07.47 548,52.29 453,84.89 430,80.01 430,80.01 544,61.87 S.H(16)

109,12.40 115,86.00 95,66.90 110,22.55 110,22.55 114,80.28 S.H(19)

33,60.00 48,35.38 39,97.02 33,28.82 33,28.82 47,96.43 S.H(22)

1291,07.57 1363,38.08 1113,66.85 977,52.96 977,52.96 1336,40.22 S.H(24)

402,17.32 437,18.22 377,04.01 402,38.54 402,38.54 452,44.82 S.H(26)

34,26.24 224,95.24 175,37.18 38,59.54 38,59.54 210,44.62 S.H(29)

24,00.00 19,20.00 16,02.77 18,86.19 18,86.19 19,23.32 S.H(30)

39.86 57.37 69.41 .. .. 83.29 S.H(31)

36,47.94 14,98.33 35,46.46 15,10.48 15,10.48 42,55.76 S.H(32)

1,29.17 1,85.88 1,89.88 1,29.17 1,29.17 2,27.86 S.H(34)

2,94.00 10,50.54 7,06.50 2,93.71 2,93.71 8,47.80 S.H(36)

798,40.66 653,72.98 470,27.49 398,22.57 398,22.57 564,32.99 S.H(43)
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1 2 3
లం శలయ  S.H(46) Deposits of Telangana University 39,10.55 32,60.83

మత ం శ లయ  S.H(49) Deposits of Mahatma Gandhi
University

28,58.40 26,74.28

 ం   ల
శలయ 

S.H(55) Deposits of Rajiv Gandhi
University of Knowledge
Technologies

24,83.42 ..

జవ    ఆక మ ౖ 
ఆ  శలయ,ౖ ద 

S.H(58) Deposits of Jawaharlal Nehru
Architecture and Fine Arts
University, Hyderabad

15,58.17 18,56.12

తహన శలయ  S.H(60) Deposits of Satavahana University 7,95.06 11,94.32

ల శలయం  S.H(64) Deposits of Palamuru University 10,91.08 9,09.80

 వలం ష S.H(65) Skill Development Mission .. ..
య...ఎ....డ .ఆ.ఇ.ఐ.య


S.H(66) Deposits of MJPAPBCWREIS 875,18.43 553,21.20

ఇతర  M.H.120 Other Funds 7965,32.01 7631,95.57
 S.H(01) Deposits of Town Planning 1.29 ..
 క  S.H(02) Market Committee Funds 1246,76.14 735,28.50
గ ంలయ , ఈకౖ ష  S.H(03) Library Funds, Equalisation Fund 107,13.39 118,89.16

వ    S.H(05) Deposits of Wakf Board 77,57.69 218,75.88
ఏకృత జన అవృ  సంస ల  S.H(08) Deposits of Integrated Tribal

Development Agencies
143,87.68 106,02.95

  ప క    S.H(09) Deposits of District Planning
Board

83,71.67 202,13.39

ౖ ద  ట  సరఫ మ
వ   

S.H(11) Deposits of Hyd. Metropolition
Water supply & Sewerage Board

2099,45.00 1637,56.54
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4 5 6 7 8 9
32,60.83 46,92.66 39,11.15 33,52.26 33,52.26 46,93.38 S.H(46)

26,74.28 34,30.08 28,45.20 26,65.63 26,65.63 34,14.24 S.H(49)

.. 29,80.11 29,04.88 6,20.33 6,20.33 34,85.86 S.H(55)

18,56.12 18,69.80 15,58.17 23,37.36 23,37.36 18,69.80 S.H(58)

11,94.32 9,54.07 7,80.96 11,90.46 11,90.46 9,37.15 S.H(60)

9,09.80 13,09.30 12,58.09 9,04.43 9,04.43 15,09.71 S.H(64)

.. .. 67,02.28 .. .. 80,42.74 S.H(65)

553,21.20 1050,22.11 683,27.50 432,37.72 432,37.72 819,93.00 S.H(66)

M.H.120

.. 1.55 .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

735,28.50 1496,11.37 754,17.71 583,89.25 583,89.25 905,01.26 S.H(02)

118,89.16 128,56.07 80,74.73 87,80.93 87,80.93 96,89.67 S.H(03)

218,75.88 93,09.23 102,27.34 102,78.74 102,78.74 122,72.83 S.H(05)

106,02.95 172,65.21 52,29.32 87,25.25 87,25.25 62,75.19 S.H(08)

202,13.39 100,46.00 65,39.16 85,14.02 85,14.02 78,46.99 S.H(09)

1637,56.54 2519,34.00 1837,30.39 1277,43.69 1277,43.69 2204,76.46 S.H(11)

37



ప 
Public

Estimates
Volume IV

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ
Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
   ణ అవృ  ఏ  S.H(12) Deposits of Dist. Rural Dev.

Agency
37,32.98 73,15.06

పట వృ  సంస ల  S.H(13) Deposits of Urban Development
Authorities

0.72 0.95

  పట వృ  సంస S.H(18) Quli Qutub Shah Urban
Development Authority

9,15.27 13,74.26

ంక సంమ   S.H(20) Deposits of Social Welfare Fund 10,00.91 9,43.62

లంణ వ S.H(21) Telangana University .. 0.54
ప క ం కరణ  S.H(22) Deposits of Decentralisation of

Planning
3759,45.65 3374,08.08

 ణ ద  ల సంస   S.H(29) Deposits of Society for Elimination
of Rural Poverty

389,46.67 1080,50.23

ౖ ద అవృ    S.H(30) Deposits of Hyderabad Growth
Corridor Limited

0.44 0.03

  అడ  S.H(32) Deposits of Press Academy 1,36.51 4,30.18
య  ణ   పథక  S.H(33) Deposits of National Rural

Drinking Water Programme
(NRDWP)

.. 58,06.20

Total 8448 13538,23.44 17815,08.61
ఇతర  8449 Other Deposits   
ంద     ం ధ వ సయం M.H.103 Subventions from Central

Road Fund
366,38.00 314,25.66

ంధ     ం ధ వ సయం S.H(01) Subvensions from Central Road
Fund

366,38.00 314,25.66

ధ  M.H.120 Miscellaneous Deposits 7047,59.99 16197,71.90
96, ఖమం   సయ S.H(01) C.M. Cyclone Relief Fund 96 602,83.13 1981,81.01

ప    S.H(02) P.D. Accounts 2,20.07 ..
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4 5 6 7 8 9
73,15.06 44,79.58 31,91.96 57,39.91 57,39.91 38,30.36 S.H(12)

0.95 0.86 .. .. .. .. S.H(13)

13,74.26 10,98.32 12,12.14 14,61.03 14,61.03 14,54.57 S.H(18)

9,43.62 12,01.08 14,00.93 8,35.97 8,35.97 16,81.12 S.H(20)

0.54 .. .. .. .. .. S.H(21)

3374,08.08 4511,34.78 2607,79.13 2075,65.98 2075,65.98 3129,34.95 S.H(22)

1080,50.23 467,36.01 395,89.59 1143,01.63 1143,01.63 475,07.51 S.H(29)

0.03 0.53 .. .. .. .. S.H(30)

4,30.18 1,63.81 2,80.39 23,12.67 23,12.67 3,36.46 S.H(32)

58,06.20 .. .. 58,06.20 58,06.20 .. S.H(33)

17815,08.61 16246,41.92 12168,28.58 16055,72.33 16055,72.33 14601,94.35

8449

M.H.103

314,25.66 439,65.60 367,97.15 301,69.56 301,69.56 441,56.59 S.H(01)

M.H.120

1981,81.01 723,39.76 777,51.26 1847,41.77 1847,41.77 933,01.51 S.H(01)

.. 2,64.08 2,20.07 .. .. 2,64.08 S.H(02)
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స   న ళం
క   

S.H(03) Deposits Account of the
Contribution made by the
Municipalities for the Common
Good Fund

0.03 ..

 ం  ం S.H(05) Grants from UNICEF 4,50.00 ..
జ కల సంబంం ఎమటర 
రవ తనం  ంట 

S.H(09) Deposits for Payment of
honorarium to the enumerators
connected with census

5,63.70 6,25.14

 ౖ లం ం మ  నగ  సరఫ
పథకం సం తళ ప తం ం
 ంన 

S.H(10) Deposits of Advance Payment by
Tamilnadu Government for the
Water Supply Scheme from
Srisailam to Madras City

1,44.00 33,60.60

ష    ల సహర ఆ క సంస
 

S.H(14) Deposits of State SC's Coop.
Finance Corporation Ltd.

142,34.42 5930,45.19

ష  చలన  ల అవృ  సంస   S.H(16) Deposits of State Film
Development Corporation Ltd.

13,73.73 1,47.00

 క క సల కల సంస
 

S.H(17) Deposits of Industrial
Infrastructure Corporation Ltd.

37,50.00 90,00.00

కబన తరగల ఆ క సంస   S.H(19) Deposits of Backward Classes
Cooperative Finance Corporation

500,00.00 ..

ంప తర ఇంధన వనల అవృ
ష 

S.H(22) Deposits of Non-Conventional
Energy Development Corporation

11,90.00 12,04.30

ం ౖ ద  న సంస   S.H(23) Deposits of Nizams Institute of
Medical Sciences

252,73.91 443,98.18

  ల సహర ఆ క సంస  
(ౖ )

S.H(27) Deposits of Schedule Tribes Coop.
Finance Corporation (TRICOR)

411,19.63 541,41.88
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4 5 6 7 8 9
.. 0.03 .. .. .. .. S.H(03)

.. 5,40.00 2,11.40 5,00.10 5,00.10 2,53.68 S.H(05)

6,25.14 6,76.44 5,60.21 5,67.75 5,67.75 6,72.25 S.H(09)

33,60.60 1,72.80 2,11.18 33,60.53 33,60.53 2,53.41 S.H(10)

5930,45.19 170,81.31 2144,15.75 4079,01.71 4079,01.71 2572,98.91 S.H(14)

1,47.00 16,48.48 8,88.82 1,16.76 1,16.76 10,66.59 S.H(16)

90,00.00 45,00.00 92,63.50 157,08.96 157,08.96 111,16.20 S.H(17)

.. 600,00.00 155,50.00 .. .. 186,60.00 S.H(19)

12,04.30 14,28.00 10,90.76 12,01.38 12,01.38 13,08.91 S.H(22)

443,98.18 303,28.69 264,99.24 323,53.00 323,53.00 317,99.09 S.H(23)

541,41.88 493,43.56 102,64.73 935,37.88 935,37.88 123,17.68 S.H(27)
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కంల సహర సంస   S.H(28) Deposits of Vikalangula Co-

operative Corporation
10,00.00 7,20.19

ఆ...ౖ .పథకం  ంద
య.ఎ.యం.ఇ..ఐ.(స)

S.H(30) Deposits of State Agricultural
Management and Extention
Training Institute (SAMETI) under
scheme RKVY

3,75.00 533,42.34

రజల సహర సంల సఖ 


S.H(31) Deposits of Washermen Co-op.
Societies Federation Ltd.

61,50.00 123,34.80

మళల సహర ఆ క సంస    S.H(32) Deposits of Women's Co-op.
Finance Corporation Ltd.

11,47.81 16,81.87

ఎల  అవృ  సంస   S.H(33) Deposits of Electronics
Development Corporation

.. ..

 , జం అవృ  సంస  


S.H(35) Deposits of Travel and Tourism
Development Corporation Ltd.

43,46.09 43,50.04

అలసంక వర ం ఆ క సంస  


S.H(38) Deposits of Minorities Finance
Corporation Ltd.

81,84.41 8,98.55

,  ణ  క    S.H(41) Deposits of Khadi & Village
Industries Board

2,87.88 6,20.89

ష  ౖ ద ఆగ ంబ సంమ సంఘ


S.H(42) Deposits of State Health and
Family Welfare Society

134,43.03 503,08.18

ష  ౖ స వ ఆ క సంస   S.H(45) Deposits of State Christian
Finance Corporation

34,98.88 43,79.48

ష   గృహణ సంస   S.H(48) Deposits of State Police Housing
Corporation

31.05 11,25.00

ష  రసరఫల సంస   S.H(53) Deposits of State Civil Supplies
Corporation Ltd.

1890,38.80 2714,48.78

ల స   S.H(56) Deposits of Technology Services
Ltd.

98,13.22 203,12.71

ౖ ద న పష  S.H(61) Deposits of Vydhya Vidhana
Parishad

883,64.80 747,23.08
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4 5 6 7 8 9
7,20.19 12,00.00 18,51.91 5,15.27 5,15.27 22,22.30 S.H(28)

533,42.34 4,50.00 79,00.16 316,82.57 316,82.57 94,80.19 S.H(30)

123,34.80 73,80.00 6,87.16 92,60.17 92,60.17 8,24.59 S.H(31)

16,81.87 13,77.37 10,40.07 16,81.87 16,81.87 12,48.08 S.H(32)

.. .. .. 7.00 7.00 .. S.H(33)

43,50.04 52,15.31 11,53.16 12,53.38 12,53.38 13,83.79 S.H(35)

8,98.55 98,21.29 21,09.69 7,34.32 7,34.32 25,31.63 S.H(38)

6,20.89 3,45.45 3,88.22 4,76.46 4,76.46 4,65.86 S.H(41)

503,08.18 161,31.63 167,28.20 676,21.31 676,21.31 200,73.84 S.H(42)

43,79.48 41,98.66 29,40.61 39,48.13 39,48.13 35,28.73 S.H(45)

11,25.00 37.26 38.41 55,81.77 55,81.77 46.09 S.H(48)

2714,48.78 2268,46.56 2573,23.80 4239,01.88 4239,01.88 3087,88.56 S.H(53)

203,12.71 117,75.87 90,14.12 173,81.09 173,81.09 108,16.95 S.H(56)

747,23.08 1060,37.76 956,57.56 750,53.79 750,53.79 1147,89.07 S.H(61)
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1 2 3
ధయన పష, ౖ ద  S.H(68) Deposits of Yogadhyayana

Parishad, Hyderabad
11,50.92 7,22.61

ౖ ద గృహ వస క సల అవృ
సంస   

S.H(71) Deposits of Medical, Housing and
Infrastructure Development
Corporation Ltd.

925,32.59 636,98.63

  S.H(73) Deposits of SETWIN 9,21.77 9,27.42
 న, ంక  ల ష    S.H(74) Deposits of State Council of

Sciences and Technology
4,79.40 4,11.58

ణ, ఉ కలన అవృ  సంల ( )


S.H(77) Deposits of Societies of Training
and Employment Promotion
(STEP)

16,40.30 19,67.90

  హణ సహర సంస  


S.H(80) Deposits to Nayee Brahmin Co-
operative Society Ltd.,

50,40.00 116,64.00

ౖ ద  ౖ    S.H(85) Deposits of Hyderabad Metro Rail
Ltd.,

.. 300,00.00

ఉనవల అవృ  సంస   S.H(92) Deposits of Horticulture
Development Agency

.. 181,72.81

ఎం.ఎ. అంల,  ంయ న సంస ,
ౖ ద 

S.H(94) Deposits of M.N.J. Institute of
Oncology and Regional Cancer
Centre, Hyderabad

65,71.00 85,56.74

లంత  S.H(95) Deposits of Walamtari 15,31.56 12,49.79
క తల సహర సంస   S.H(96) Deposits of Toddy Tappers Co-

operative Society
16,63.06 1,11.13

ష  ఆగ, ంబ సంమ సంస   S.H(97) Deposits of State Institute of
Health and Family Welfare

2,68.80 1,96.54

పట ణ ఆ క క సల కల
అవృ  సంస  

S.H(98) Deposits of Urban Finance
Infrastructure Development
Corporation

686,77.00 817,43.54

షన నర ఎక ష ట    M.H.123 National Mineral Exploration
Trust Deposits

-1,55.98 ..

Total 8449 7412,42.01 16511,97.56
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4 5 6 7 8 9
7,22.61 13,81.10 10,97.47 8,90.13 8,90.13 13,16.96 S.H(68)

636,98.63 1110,39.10 575,39.23 653,62.03 653,62.03 690,47.08 S.H(71)

9,27.42 11,06.12 8,77.40 8,46.78 8,46.78 10,52.88 S.H(73)

4,11.58 5,75.28 5,39.63 4,38.38 4,38.38 6,47.56 S.H(74)

19,67.90 19,68.36 16,03.73 18,00.42 18,00.42 19,24.48 S.H(77)

116,64.00 60,48.00 36,96.50 91,96.83 91,96.83 44,35.80 S.H(80)

300,00.00 .. 1244,19.70 189,92.09 189,92.09 1493,03.64 S.H(85)

181,72.81 .. 18.19 160,07.21 160,07.21 21.83 S.H(92)

85,56.74 78,85.20 84,23.98 63,96.25 63,96.25 101,08.77 S.H(94)

12,49.79 18,37.88 14,08.37 14,79.89 14,79.89 16,90.04 S.H(95)

1,11.13 19,95.67 16,50.67 1,19.53 1,19.53 19,80.81 S.H(96)

1,96.54 3,22.56 2,39.50 1,94.12 1,94.12 2,87.41 S.H(97)

817,43.54 824,12.40 653,17.56 1010,07.43 1010,07.43 783,81.07 S.H(98)

.. .. -81.31 .. .. .. M.H.123

16511,97.56 8896,77.58 10573,07.76 16319,89.50 16319,89.50 12688,66.91
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1 2 3
 అ 8550 Civil Advances   
వవయ త ల ం బ M.H.104 Receipts from Agricultural

Farms
1.60 0.96

ఇతర అ S.H(03) Other Advances 1.60 0.96

Total 8550 1.60 0.96
అమ  8658 Suspense Accounts   
 అం అం లయల అమ M.H.101 Pay and Accounts Offices

Suspense
219,92.92 ..

..ఎ. ంద ..ఎ S.H(13) TDS UNDER CGST 109,71.58 ..
ఎ..ఎ. ంద ..ఎ S.H(14) TDS UNDER SGST 109,71.58 ..
ఐ..ఎ. ంద ..ఎ S.H(15) TDS UNDER IGST 18.60 ..
ఆ క మం త ఖ S.H(63) Ministry of Finance 10.71 ..
య, జ  , కం వవల మం త ఖ S.H(67) Ministry of Law, Justice and

Company Affairs
-16.06 ..

ఎం/ఓ   అం ౖ S.H(70) M/O Steel and Mines 36.51 ..

S.H(78) .. ..
అమ  () M.H.102 Suspense Account (Civil) 3537,33.57 ..
వ కరణ  అమ S.H(01) Unclassified Suspense 0.12 ..
య రక  పథక S.H(14) National Defence Fund Scheme 0.04 ..
ౖ ల అం S.H(17) Account with Railways .. ..
ఇ- ంల ంద ం  వ S.H(20) Uncredited items under e-

payments
3371,25.78 ..

ఏఓ  ట S.H(21) PAO Cheque Returns 163,52.45 ..

S.H(25) 2,55.18 ..
జ ం అమ - ప న ర న M.H.109 Reserve Bank Suspense

Headquarters
5.68 ..

S.H(36) Project Establishment under CE
Nagarkurnool

0.58 ..

పస, వన  , అడల మం త
ఖ

S.H(43) Ministry of Environment, Wild Life
& Forests

-0.14 ..
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4 5 6 7 8 9
8550

M.H.104

0.96 1.92 .. .. .. .. S.H(03)

0.96 1.92 .. .. .. ..

8658

M.H.101

.. .. 103,93.75 .. .. .. S.H(13)

.. .. 103,93.75 .. .. .. S.H(14)

.. .. 32.81 .. .. .. S.H(15)

.. .. 22,07.76 .. .. .. S.H(63)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(67)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(70)

.. .. -17,72.67 .. .. .. S.H(78)

M.H.102

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(14)

.. .. 11,57.42 .. .. .. S.H(17)

.. .. 2077,37.71 .. .. .. S.H(20)

.. .. 168,05.83 .. .. .. S.H(21)

.. .. 1,27.59 .. .. .. S.H(25)

M.H.109

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(36)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(43)
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ప 
Public

Estimates
Volume IV

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ
Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
ఆంతరంక వవల మం త ఖ S.H(44) Ministry of Home Affairs 0.25 ..

ఎం / ఓ బ S.H(45) M/O Labour 3.99 ..
ం మ ర మం త ఖ S.H(49) Ministry of Shipping and Transport -0.20 ..

ఎం / ఓ జం S.H(53) M/O Commerce -0.85 ..
రణ మం త ఖ S.H(55) Ministry of Defence 0.26 ..
ఏఓ మం మండ వవల ఖ S.H(56) PAO Department of Cabinet

Affairs
1.39 ..

ఏఓ ప  సంఘ S.H(58) PAO Planning Commission 0.20 ..

S.H(70) 0.20 ..
జ ం అమ (ంద  అం
లయం )

M.H.110 Reserve Bank Suspense
(Central Accounts Office)

-41,49.71 ..

ఏ. జ  S.H(79) AG Jammu & Kashmir -41,49.71 ..
ఆ..ఐ  S.H(92) RBI, Nagpur .. ..
వన  త ంన ప (..ఎ ) M.H.112 Tax Deducted at Source

(T.D.S.)
-766,84.03 ..

జ.ఏ.ఓ  , ౖ ద S.H(01) ZAO CBDT, Hyderabad -1.48 ..

M.H.121 0.16 ..
అల రత అల  సంమ
పథకం అమ

M.H.123 All India Officers Group
Insurance Scheme Suspense

3.67 ..

M.H.139 27,19.24 ..

S.H(13) 13,55.60 ..

S.H(14) 13,55.60 ..

S.H(15) 8.04 ..

Total 8658 2976,20.02 ..
,   8670 Cheques and Bills   
.ఎ.ఓ.  M.H.102 Pay and Accounts Office

Cheques
.. ..

య  M.H.103 Departmental Cheques 24,88.56 ..
నసభ ఖ S.H(03) Legislature Department 23,71.38 ..
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Not Subject to vote
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అంశ

EXPLANATORY
REMARKS

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(44)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(45)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(49)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(53)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(55)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(56)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(58)

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(70)

M.H.110

.. .. -41,49.71 .. .. .. S.H(79)

.. .. -24.23 .. .. .. S.H(92)

.. .. .. .. .. .. M.H.112

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

.. .. .. .. .. .. M.H.121

.. .. -0.42 .. .. .. M.H.123

M.H.139

.. .. 23,85.11 .. .. .. S.H(13)

.. .. 23,85.11 .. .. .. S.H(14)

.. .. 1.91 .. .. .. S.H(15)

.. .. 2476,81.72 .. .. ..

8670

.. .. 0.27 .. .. .. M.H.102

M.H.103

.. .. 26,04.41 .. .. .. S.H(03)
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 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ
Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
సన సల .ఏ..ఏ S.H(04) TA, DA to M.L.A's 1,17.18 ..

Total 8670 24,88.56 ..
శత నగ అ 8672 Permanent Cash Imprest   
 M.H.101 Civil .. ..

Total 8672 .. ..
నగ ల  బ  8673 Cash Balance Investment

Account
  

నగ ల  బ  M.H.101 Cash Balance Invenstment
Account

6720,12.72 ..

Total 8673 6720,12.72 ..
ఇతర శల ప తల  8679 Accounts With Governments

of Other Countries
  

బ M.H.103 Burma .. ..

Total 8679 .. ..
ఒ ఎంం, అంట  అ క
సమం అల మధ నగ జమ,
స 

8782 Cash Remittances and
adjustments between officers
rendering Accounts to the
same Accounts Officer

  

ప  వ జమ M.H.102 Public Works Remittances 79,58.07 ..
 జల జ S.H(01) Remittances in Treasuries 79,58.07 ..
ప  పల  S.H(02) Public Works Cheques .. ..
అట ఖ జమ M.H.103 Forest Remittances .. ..
 జల జ S.H(01) Remittances in Treasuries .. ..
ష  ప న లయం  M.H.108 State Headquarters Police -13.99 ..

ప న లయం S.H(01) Headquarters Office -13.99 ..

Total 8782 79,44.08 ..
అంత ష  అమ  8793 Inter-State Suspense

Accounts
  

 ఋణ M.H.101 Market Loans .. ..
అం M.H.102 Assam .. ..
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(య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

RECEIPTS అం OUTGOINGS వరతక
అంశ

EXPLANATORY
REMARKS

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
.. .. 1,17.18 .. .. .. S.H(04)

.. .. 27,21.86 .. .. ..

8672

.. .. 0.25 .. .. .. M.H.101

.. .. 0.25 .. .. ..

8673

.. .. 4436,72.06 .. .. .. M.H.101

.. .. 4436,72.06 .. .. ..

8679

.. .. 1.57 .. .. .. M.H.103

.. .. 1.57 .. .. ..

8782

M.H.102

.. .. 84,77.97 .. .. .. S.H(01)

.. .. -3,04.51 .. .. .. S.H(02)

M.H.103

.. .. 0.29 .. .. .. S.H(01)

M.H.108

.. .. .. .. .. .. S.H(01)

.. .. 81,73.75 .. .. ..

8793

.. .. -0.20 .. .. .. M.H.101

.. .. 0.09 .. .. .. M.H.102

51



ప 
Public

Estimates
Volume IV

 ప HEAD OF ACCOUNT

బ

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ 
అంచ
Budget Estimate
2024-25

1 2 3
జ M.H.104 Gujarat .. ..
హ M.H.105 Haryana -0.14 ..
చల ప  M.H.106 Himachal Pradesh .. ..
జ  M.H.107 Jammu and Kashmir .. ..
క టక M.H.108 Karnataka 2.77 ..
మధ ప  M.H.110 Madhya Pradesh .. ..
మష  M.H.111 Maharashtra 1.75 ..
మ M.H.112 Manipur .. ..
ప క సయం M.H.113 Special Assistance .. ..
ం M.H.114 Mizoram .. ..
ం M.H.115 Nagaland 0.24 ..
ఒ M.H.116 Orissa -0.24 ..
పం M.H.117 Punjab .. ..
జ  M.H.118 Rajashtan .. ..
తళ M.H.120 Tamil Nadu -0.04 ..
 ర M.H.121 Tripura .. ..
ఉతర ప  M.H.122 Uttar Pradesh .. ..
  ం M.H.123 West Bengal 0.04 ..
చ ఘ M.H.124 Chattisgarh .. ..
ర ం M.H.126 Jharkhand .. ..
 M.H.128 Goa .. ..
ఆంధ  ప  M.H.129 Andhra Pradesh 4.31 ..

Total 8793 8.69 ..
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
Account
Not Subject to vote

(య ల  Rupees in Lakhs)

RECEIPTS అం OUTGOINGS వరతక
అంశ

EXPLANATORY
REMARKS

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

క
Accounts
2023-24

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2024-25

సవంన అంచ
Revised
Estimate
2024-25

బ  అంచ
Budget
Estimate
2025-26

4 5 6 7 8 9
.. .. 3.04 .. .. .. M.H.104

.. .. -0.17 .. .. .. M.H.105

.. .. 0.02 .. .. .. M.H.106

.. .. 0.09 .. .. .. M.H.107

.. .. 9.80 .. .. .. M.H.108

.. .. -0.61 .. .. .. M.H.110

.. .. -52.82 .. .. .. M.H.111

.. .. -0.72 .. .. .. M.H.112

.. .. -0.06 .. .. .. M.H.113

.. .. 0.04 .. .. .. M.H.114

.. .. 0.11 .. .. .. M.H.115

.. .. 0.61 .. .. .. M.H.116

.. .. -0.20 .. .. .. M.H.117

.. .. -0.04 .. .. .. M.H.118

.. .. -1.36 .. .. .. M.H.120

.. .. 0.03 .. .. .. M.H.121

.. .. 1.33 .. .. .. M.H.122

.. .. 0.12 .. .. .. M.H.123

.. .. -0.74 .. .. .. M.H.124

.. .. 0.16 .. .. .. M.H.126

.. .. -0.01 .. .. .. M.H.128

.. .. 15,22.74 .. .. .. M.H.129

.. .. 14,81.25 .. .. ..
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